

2017

2018 5 16

2017

2018 5 16 1:30

9:15-9:25, 9:30-11:30

13:00-15:00

9:15-15:00

12

1 2018 5 9 3:00

2

3

7	2018
8	
9	15.18%
10	2018

2017

2018 5 16

2017

30

2018 5 16

2017

2

2017

2017

2018 4 26

2017

2017

www.sse.com.cn

2017

2017

2017

8.71

3.94%

-1,845.95

148.76%

-1,879.71

138.71%

4083.58 ,

1841.66

2017

100%

				13
	27	11	6	1
HebeCell Corp.	4	3	2	3

I

172		2017	17	2017
	2	2017	1	

13

2017

--

2017

2017

1

4

20

4

16

1

3

2

1

2017

2

3

2

3

3

2

+

2018 5 16

2017

2017

2017		7		
1		2017	4	27
		2016		
2016		2016		2017
	2016			2016
	2017			
2		2017	5	2
3		2017	7	14
	<		>	
4		2017	7	31
5		2017	8	29
		2017		
6		2017	9	11

7

2017 10 30

2016

A

2017

2017

2017

2018

2018 5 16

2017

2017

2017

2017	8.71	3.94%
2,431.56	73.86%	
-1,845.95	148.76%	
2017 12 31		
30	0.12%	2.53
2.19	0.93	5.99
1.20		1.02
13.66	9.08%	4,910.95
9.70	3,307.28	336.29
5,284.88		3,794.93
1.41		4,047.45
	16.34	6.70%
15.09	1.25	

2017

2017	1,461.18	2016
104.96%	7,026.92	
	-1.17	6,258.26

2017

		2017	2016
1		-1,845.95	3,785.99
2		-1,879.71	4,856.46

		2017	2016
3		-0.05	0.10
4		-0.05	0.13
5		-1.23%	2.41%
6		0.18	0.37
7	12 31	3.92	4.11

2018 5 16

2018

2018

2018

2018

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2018

10.07

2

2018

3

2018

	2017	2018	
	87,091.35	100,683.45	15.61%
	26,269.82	31,085.31	18.33%
	1,213.87	1,347.87	11.04%
	21,575.51	24,140.64	11.89%
	30,690.70	35,038.58	14.17%
	-2,575.42	23,820.00	1,024.90%
	1,816.28	30,965.90	1,604.91%
	2,431.56	31,598.91	1,199.53%
	3,471.53	3,710.59	6.89%
	-1,039.97	27,888.32	2,781.65%
	-1,845.95	26,626.21	1,542.41%
	-1,879.71	2,173.19	215.61%

2018

2018 5 16

2017

			2017
-3,814.15	2017	12	31
-2.09			

2018 5 16

2018

		2017 12 31	
			2017
	28,789,231.46	2017	93,022.30
1		2017	9,154,802.12
2	2017	18,416,557.86	
	2014		
			100%
	20		
	535,995,009.19		
		2018 010045	2017 12 31
	92,000		
	18,416,557.86		
3	2017		1,217,871.48
		2017	28,696,209.16
	2017		

2018 5 16

15.18%

15.18% 4,048

1,530 51% 3,000

1470 49%

3.575% 953

495

30.75%

2018 4 24

45

15,000

	4,462,639.36	-450,007.9	
		25.72%	2016
6 27	5000		

		2017	12	31
38,518,696.65		24,792,341.25		566,037.72
-404,527.88				

		1	
5%	(2)		(3)
10.1.3		(4)	1 2

	5		6
5			
7		10.1.5	

	8	5%
--	---	----

15.18%

8 2

2011 6 17

3,000

2018	4		29	5	17.2%
1	3.5%	23	79.3%		

Temple

PCR

229.54

2011

1.1

-

2018 2

4,000

2018 4

3,000

1159.75

2017

2017 11



		()	
1		1,530	51%
2		1,470	49%

15.18% 4,048

3.575%

		()	
1		1,074.60	35.82%
2		1,362.75	45.425%
3		562.65	18.755%

495

5500

		()	
1		1,074.60	30.75%
2		1,362.75	38.99%
3		1,057.65	30.26%

2018 12010026

	2017 12 31	2018 2 28
	780.13	622.24
	1,196.49	1,163.21
	-416.36	-540.97
	2017	2018 1-2

	1.77	0
	-734.40	-124.61

I

15.18%

30.75%

1.1

1

2

455.4

15.18%

3

4048

4

(1)

10

2024

(2)

10

2024

5

(1)

15

(2)

(3)

8

(1)

,

(2)

0.1%

30

10%

(3)

0.1%

30

10%

(4)

(5)

9

(1)

(2)

(3)

2018

4 24

4,048

11,597,497.50

30

2018

15,016

2018-066 2018-075 2018-076

2018 5 16

2018

2018

2018

2

7700

,

6,000

		2

1

1

2

38,430.3314

3

A 1002

4

5

2017 12 31 299,998.00 ,
 136,555.33 21,940.80 117,146.24
 163,442.67 2017 87,091.35
 -1,039.97
 2018 3 31 303,291.71 ,
 132,909.75 20,241.41 114,467.90
 170,381.96 2018 1-3 21,488.85
 11,566.43
 2
 1
 2 10000
 3 12
 4
 5

		%
1		90.00
2		10.00

2017 12 31 110,709.38 ,
 76,258.09 7,700 68,413.09

	34,451.30	2017	23,612.24
10,152.29			
	2018 3 31		110,803.36 ,
74,701.77		7,700	66,858.02
	36,101.59	2018 1-3	5,620.94
1,650.29			
3			
1			
2	15000		
3			45
4			
5			
			100%
	2017 12 31		53,179.65 ,
39,596.43		5,000	36,221.21
	13,583.23	2017	28,080.56
1,830.00			
	2018 3 31		54,190.31 ,
39,653.12		4,166.67	36,419.98
	14,537.19	2018 1-3	6,993.70
953.96			
4			
1			

2 5263.1579

3 3399 6

4

5

6840

100%

2017 12 31 43 030.04 ,
4,095.53 0 3,577.63
38,934.21 2017 22,630.20 4,619.99

2018 3 31 44,899.04 ,
5,110.12 0 4,597.38
39,788.92 2018 1-3 5,822.23 940.87

1

2 2018

3

	3.37		1.37
2017		22.33%	9.08%
	2016		10
	5,340		
14,660			
	2017		